
 

01469362  

 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

NO. S1710393 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-44, AS AMENDED 

 
AND 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF 
ALL CANADIAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION 
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Watson Goepel LLP 
1200 - 1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9 

 
Attention: Jeremy West 

 
Email: jwest@watsongoepel.com 
 alevine@watsongoepel.com 
 ccochrane@watsongoepel.com 

 
Counsel for the Petitioners 

McEown + Associates Ltd. 
744 W Hastings St #110 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1A5 

 
Attention:   John McEown 

 
Email: jm@mceownassociates.ca 
  mt@mceownassociates.ca 

 
The Monitor 



- 2 - 
 

01469362  

 
 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
P.O. Box 49130, Three Bentall Centre 
2900 – 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1J5 

 
Attention: Alan A. Frydenlund, Q.C. 

Scott H. Stephens 
 

Email: afrydenlund@owenbird.com 
sstephens@owenbird.com 

 
Counsel for Fisgard Capital Corporation 

John and Gwen Greathead 
c/o Leah Greathead 

 
Email: kim.reimer@telus.net 

Bjom & Funt 
330 – 1168 Hamilton St. 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 2S2 

 
Attention: Malcolm Funt 

Email:         mfunt@bfg-law.ca  

Counsel for Geertje Gort De Lauprecht (Action No. 
S178439) 

MNP LLP 
601 – 205 Newport Dr. 
Port Moody, BC 

 
Attention:  Darrell Endresen 

 
Email: Darrell.Endresen@mnp.ca 

 
Representative for 1083163 Alberta Ltd. 

Department of Justice Canada 
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 

 
Attention Sonia Singh 

 
Email: Sonia.Singh@justice.gc.ca 

 
 

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency 

Mehl Holdings In. 
3698 Phillips Road 

Vernon, BC  V1B 3H6 
 

Attention:   Herbert Mehl 
 

Email: hmehl@shaw.ca 
 

Drysdale Bacon McStravick LLP 
211 – 1015 Austin Avenue 
Coquitlam, BC  V3K 3N9 

 
Attention:   Richard J.S. Rainey 

Email: rrainey@dbmlaw.ca 

Counsel for Dianne Harvey and Douglas Nicks 

Kornfeld LLP 
1100 One Bentall Centre 
505 Burrard Street, Box 11 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5 

 
Attention: Douglas B. Hyndman 

 
Email: dhyndman@kornfeldllp.com 

 
Counsel for the Monitor 
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James and Gudrun Moore 
 

Email: jgmrd6@gmail.com 

Sean Kelly Law 
#101 – 1353 Ellis Street 
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 1Z9 

 
Attention:   Sean M. Kelly 

Email: sean@seankellylaw.ca 

Counsel for Parkland Funding Inc. 

BC Financial Services Authority 
600 - 750 West Pender Street 
Vancouver, B.C.   V6C 2T8 
 

Attention:   David Avren 
 

Email: david.avren@bcfsa.ca 
 

Counsel for the Registrar of Mortgage Brokers 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3  
 
Attention:   Kibben Jackson 
                      Suzanne Volkow  
 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com 
                      svolkow@fasken.com 
 
Counsel for DIDS-BC Holdings Ltd.  

Gill, Ajit & Simro 

550 Fermoy Place 

Victoria, BC V8Z 6N2  

 
Email: ajitsimrogill@gmail.com 

 

Gehlen Dabbs  
1201 – 1030 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3 
 
Attention: Gregory Gehlen  
 
Email: gg@gdlaw.ca 

   

Gudmundseth Mickelson LLP  

2525 – 1075 West Georgia Street 

Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9   

 

Attention: Howard A. Mickelson  
 
Email: ham@lawgm.com 
 

 

Gudmundseth Mickelson LLP  
2525 – 1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 3C9   

   

  Attention: Janet L. Gartner   
 

Email: jlg@lawgm.com  
                     zjh@lawgm.com  
 
Counsel for BDO Canada LLP  
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Estate of Thomas Siny 

c/o Brandon (Anthony Merwin) 

961 Skeen Court 

Kelowna, BC  V1V 2B3 
 

Attention: Brandon (Anthony) Merwin)   
 
Email: brandonantonio@me.com 
 
Personally acting for the Estate of Thomas Siny 

Lakes, Whyte LLP 
100 – 1312 Lonsdale Avenue 
North Vancouver, BC  V7M 2H8 
 
Attention: John D .Whyte  
 
Email:      service@lakeswhyte.com 
 
Counsel for Redeeming Shareholders  
 

Davidson Pringle LLP 

3009 28th Street  

Vernon, BC V3T 4Z7  
 

Attention: Steven Dvorak 
 

Email:         StevenD@davidsonpringle.com 

Counsel for the Estate of Klaus Kroeger 

Richards Buell Sutton LLP 

700 – 401 West Georgia Street 

Vancouver, BC V6B 5A1  
 

Attention: Tommy M. Chan  
 
Email:         TChan@rbs.ca 
Counsel for Non-Redeeming Shareholders  

Nathanson Schacter & Thompson LLP 
750 – 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2M4 
 

Attention: Peter Reardon  
 
Email:       preardon@nst.bc.ca 
                  jpinard@nst.bc.ca 
 
Counsel for James Hancock and 1083163 
Alberta Ltd.  

Estate of Jose Agostinho c/o executor and sole 
beneficiary, Ricardo Agostinho 

 

Attention: Ricardo Agostinho 

 

Email: suerickrsvp@hotmail.com 
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